RECORDING REQUESTED BY: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP NOISIVIA NC ITNETER BMOH :NTTA 7105 CORPORATE DRIVE PTX-B-36 PLANO, TX 75024

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 1001 LIBERTY AVE STE 675 PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Pot County Clarks SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Borrower: **ELIZABETH CHACON**

Instrument # 0623647150

APN 13-14-420-002-0000

Lender: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

1208608051 Page: 2 of 5

RECORDING REQUESTED BY BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP Attn: Home Retention Division 7105 Corporate Drive

(PTX-B-36)

Plano, TX 75024

264361

Doc ID #: 000141565884 MOD

-SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

CG. 421, TUCA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ord amount 4 338,000,00 omount 1991

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 20th day of February, 2010, between ELIZABETH CHACON (the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP (the "Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated the 2nd day of August, 2006 in the amount of 238,000.00, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, and (3) any prior agreements or modifications in effect relative to the Note and Security Instrument which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at 3355 WEST BERTEAU AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60618.

The real property assuribed being set forth as follows: Premous Martgage Recorded 8/24/06

"SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT" Inst# 0623647150 PIN 13-14-920-002-0000 In consideration of the my rul I promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

- 1. As of the 1st day of March, 2010, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$267,154.12, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, but are not limited to, any past due principal payments, interest, fees and/or costs capitalized to date. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.
- 2. \$39,914.54 of the "New Principal Balance," shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and I will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal Be ance" and this amount is \$227,239.68. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.000 from the 1st day of March, 2010. See below table for additional interest rate and payment effective dates per the modified loan terms. If on the 1st day of March, 2050 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts ur der the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The payment schedule for the modified Loan is as folicwed:

Years	Interest Rate	Interest Rate Change Date	Montalv Principe, and Interest Payment Amount	Payment Begins On	Number of Monthly Payments
1-5	2.000%	March 1, 2010	\$688.14	April 1, 2010	60
6	3.000%	March 1, 2015	\$799.46	April 1, 2015	12
7	4.000%	March 1, 2016	\$916.96	April 1, 2016	12
8	5.000%	March 1, 2017	\$1,039.70	April 1, 2017	12
9	5.375%	March 1, 2018	\$1,086.59	April 1, 2013	Remaining Payments To Maturity Date

- I agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the higher and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transfer an interest in the Property, (ii) the date I pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the Maturity Date.
- If I make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.
- If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.



without limitation, Borrows's covenants and agreements to make air payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and
- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 7. The Borrower will make such payments at Payment Processing PO Box 650070 Dallas, TX 75265 or at such other place as the Lender may require.
- 8. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.
- 9. In consideration of link Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note and/or Modification is loct. In splaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any discimentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests of Borrower(r), shall be referred to as "Documents." Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after receipt by Bo.rower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

STATE OF TUTNOTS

COUNTY OF COOK

on 2.26.2010 before me, VICTOR CARES VAL

Notary Public, personally appeared

na Judy 27 20 2

'OFFICIAL SEAL'

Victor H. Ca.

Elizabeth Charon

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

_Signature

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

DO NOT THATE DELOTE IT NO CITY

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.



1208608051 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL BANK OF AMERICA HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP USE ONLY

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP 7105 Corporate Drive (PTX-B-36) Plano, TX 75024

Bý:	Dated:
Angels Adragna	a _3/22/2012
STATE OF Pennsylvania	
	Lori A Calhoun Notary Public, personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me subscribed to the within instrument and accepacity(ies), and that by his/her/their appearson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are a nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized are unesset (s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Lori A. Calhoun, Notary Public City of Pittaburgh, Alleghamy County My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2014 Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
••	The Clark's Office
	75

1208608051 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL CC

LOT 2 AND THE WEST 5 FEET OF LOT 3 IN W. H. CONDON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATION ONLY: 13-14-420-002

3355 WEST BERTEAU AVENUE, CHICAGO IL 60618
PLEASE NOTE: THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE ARE PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY.

Property of County Clerk's O, (269: 13.PFD/269113F/9)